

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CRA No.157/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NALINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for amendment and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Voditel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice as it is stated that this matter is covered by a decision

Pandya & Anr. of this Court in Sukanya Holdigns (P) Ltd. vs. Jayesh H.

[2003(5) SCC 531].

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LAT

A BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER